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Danger
Contains: hydroxypropyl methacrylate(A),

boric acid (A), dibenzoyl peroxide(B)

Causes skin irritation.(A)

May cause an allergic skin reaction. (A,B)
Causes serious eye irritation (A)

May damage fertility or the unborn child. (A)
Very toxic to aquatic life. (B)

Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting " *
effects.(A) % .




Hilti HIT-HY 70

Adhesive anchoring system for anchor fastenings in hollow and solid clay brick,
sand-lime block, concrete, concrete block, aerated concrete and natural stone.

Read the safety precautions, safety data sheet, and the product information before use.
Read the safety precautions and the product information of the accessories before use.

> ]

Mortier de scellement pour tiges filetées dans des matériaux creux et pleins en brique,
brique silico-calcaire, béton, pierres de béton, béton poreux, béton léger creux et
pierres naturelles.

Avant utilisation, bien lire les prescriptions de sécurité, la fiche de données de sécurité
ainsi que la fiche d'information produit. Avant d'utiliser I'accessoire, bien lire les
prescriptions de sécurité ainsi que la fiche d'information produit.
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CBAgytoLMIA COCTaB ANA KPEeneHuA pe3bboBbIX CTEPXXHEN B Knadke U3 nycTo- 1
MOMHOTENOrO KMPMKYa, CUIMKATHOTO Kupruya, 6eToHa, BETOHHOrO KaMHA, MOpUCToro
6eToHa, MOPUCTOro NErkoro 6eTOHa 1 HaTyPanbHOro KamHe.

lMepen ucnonb3oBaHeM 03HAKOMBTECH C MPEANMCaHUAMM MO TEXHUKE HE30MacHOCTH,
cepTudmkaTom 6e30macHoOCTM 1 HGopmaLmel o npoaykTe. MNepen ucnonsL3oBaHeM
AOMOAHUTENBHOrO MPUCTIOCOBNEHNA 03HAKOMBTECH C MPEANMCAHNAMM N0 TEXHUKE
6e30MacHOCTY 1 UHopMaLmeit 0 NPoayKTe.
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Hilti HIT-HY 70
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

—

en  Hollow brick Solid brick Uncracked concrete
fr  Brique a trous Brique pleine Béton non fissuré
ru  [lycroTenblit kKupnuy lMonHoTenbIn Kupnny HepacTtpeckasLuuiica 6eToH
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fr  Température du matériau support Matériau de base sec ~ Matériau de base saturé d'eau Coups
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Hilti HIT-HY 70
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fr  Percage rotatif Percage avec percussion Temps de manipulation durcissement
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

o H|T-V, HAS, HAS-E

HIT-SC
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Hilti HIT-HY 70
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HIT-SC
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

o H|T-V, HAS, HAS-E

dO [mm] hO = hgy Prmin

: |
M8 x 50 50 | ‘ 13..45
M8 x 80 [ } 80 } 14 9 | 1375 | S9
M0 x 50 50 15..45
M10 x 80 A I R L ‘ 16 ‘ 12| 1575 | <8
M2 x 50 50 17..45
M12 x 80 [ ‘ 80 ‘ ‘ 1t ‘ 14 ‘ 17..75 ‘ Sl
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HIT-V, HAS, HAS-E

ho = hel df
Iie®, %0, W
i\\\\\“\“\\|\\|\\|\\|\\|\\|\\|\\|\“\“\m| Ll

hmin

HIT-OHC

HIT-OHW

[ ——

|
10 \ 12 12
” | " " OHC 1/0HW
16 \ 18 \ 18

<800 mm 381215 >6 bar/90psi
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HIS-N

do [mm]
DRI e e

M10x 110

LA

w toure w toure m .

5...- | 23.30 | \ 6h ‘
0.4 \ 32...39 \ 10 min \ 4h 8h
5.9 \ 41...48 \ 10 min \ 2.5h \ 5h
10...19 \ 50... 66 \ 7 min \ 1.5h \ 3h
20...29 \ 68... 84 \ 4 min \ 30 min \ 1h
30...39 | 86..102 | 2 min \ 20 min | 40 min
40 | 104 | 1 min | 15 min | 30 min

Tu)‘ tcure
5..9 \ 41..48 | 10 min | 2.5h
10...19 | 50...66 | 7 min | 15h
20...29 \ 68...84 | 4 min | 30 min
30...39 \ 86...102 \ 2 min \ 20 min
40 | 104 | 1 min | 15 min

11

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



5T i e

HAS-E
22 |HIT-IC

HIT-V, HAS,

— ¥
I~

LS

HDM
HDE 500-A

n = 330ml/11.1fl.oz: 2x
F==500ml/16.91l.0z: 3x

1™

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02







@sse—
== | a==H D
e

(U

.
50

-r

HDM
HDE 500-A

—— \

n = 330ml/11.1fl.oz: 2x
== 500ml/16.91l.0z: 3x

14

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02




HDM
HDE 500-A

o = 330ml/11.11l.oz: 2x

== 500ml/16.9fl.0z: 3x
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n = 330ml/11.1fl.oz: 2x
== 500ml/16.9fl.0z: 3x
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n = 330ml/11.1fl.oz: 2x
== 500ml/16.9fl.0z: 3x
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

Adhesive anchoring system for anchor fastenings.

Adhesive anchoring system for anchor fastenings in hollow and solid clay brick, sand-lime block, concrete,
concrete block, aerated concrete and natural stone.

Hilti HIT-HY 70
Contains: Hydroxypropyl methacrylate (A), boric acid (A), dibenzoyl peroxide (B

> SO 000

Danger

H315  Causes skin irritation. (A)

H317  May cause an allergic skin reaction. (A,B)

H319  Causes serious eye irritation. (A)

H360  May damage fertility or the unborn child. (A)

H400  Very toxic to aquatic life. (B)

H412  Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. (A)

P262 Do not get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing.
P280  Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.
P302+P352  IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
P305+P351+P338 IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.
P333+P313  If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
P337+P313  If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

Disposal considerations

Empty packs 0®
» Leave the mixer attached and dispose of via the local Green Dot recovery system or EAK waste
material code: 150102 plastic packaging

Full or partially emptied packs:
» Must be disposed of as special waste in accordance with official regulations.

EAK waste material code: 08 04 09* waste adhesives and sealants containing organic solvents or other

dangerous substances. or EAK waste material code: 20 01 27* paint, inks, adhesives and resins containing
dangerous substances.

Content:  330ml/11.1flL.oz. 500 ml/ 16.9fl. oz Weight: 540 g/16.4 0z 820 g/28.9 0z

22

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



Hilti HIT-HY 70

Product Information
- Always keep these instructions together with the product even when given to other persons.
— Check expiration date: See imprint on foil pack manifold (month/year). Do not use expired product.

- Foil pack temperature during usage: between +5 °C and 40 °C / 41 °F and 104 °F.
- Base material temperature at time of installation: between -5 °C and 40 °C / 23 °F and 104 °F.
Exception in solid clay brick: between +5°C and 40°C / 41°F and 104°F.

- Conditions for transport and storage: Keep in a cool, dry and dark place between 5°C and 25°C / 41
°Fand 77 °F.

- For any application not covered by this document / beyond values specified, please contact Hilti.

— Partly used foil packs must remain in the cassette and has to be used within 4 weeks. Leave the
mixer attached on the foil pack manifold and store within the cassette under the recommended
storage conditions. If reused, attach a new mixer and discard the initial quantity of anchor adhesive.

A Improper handling may cause mortar splashes.
- Always wear safety glasses, gloves and protective clothes during installation.
- Never start dispensing without a mixer properly screwed on.
- Attach a new mixer prior to dispensing a new foil pack (ensure snug fit).
Use only the type of mixer (HIT-RE-M) supplied with the adhesive. Do not modify the mixer in any
way.
- Never use damaged foil packs and/or damaged or unclean foil pack holders (cassettes).
A Poor load values / potential failure of fastening points due to inadequate horehole cleaning.
- The boreholes must be free of debris, dust, water, ice, oil, grease and other contaminants prior to
adhesive injection.
- For blowing out the borehole — blow out with oil free air until return air stream is free of noticeable
dust.
- For brushing the borehole — only use specified steel wire brush. The brush must resist insertion
into the borehole — if not the brush is too small and must be replaced.

A Borehole filling in solid masonry and concrete: Ensure that boreholes are filled from the back of the
borehole without forming air voids. If necessary use the accessories / extensions to reach the back
of the borehole.

A For overhead applications use the overhead accessories HIT-SZ and take special care when inserting
the fastening element. Excess adhesive may be forced out of the borehole. Make sure that no
mortar drips onto the installer.

A Borehole filling in hollow masonry: Use HIT-SC mesh sleeve. Fill the mesh sleeve with mortar from
the centering cap until mortar escapes at the centering cap (filling control).

A Note: Hilti HIT-HY 70 is not tested for use with climbing anchors. Applications of this kind are carried
out at the user's own risk.

A Not adhering to these setting instructions can result in failure of fastening points!
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

Mortier de scellement pour ancrage de chevilles et pour béton

Mortier de scellement pour tiges filetées dans des matériaux de magonnerie creux et pleins en brique, brique
silico-calcaire, béton, pierres de béton, béton poreux, béton Iéger creux et pierres naturelles.

Hilti HIT-HY 70
Contient: hydroxypropyl methacrylate (A), acide borique (A), peroxyde de dibenzoyle (B]

H SO 000

H315  Provoque une irritation cutanée. (A)

H317  Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. (A,B)

H319  Provoque une sévére irritation des yeux. (A)

H360  Peut nuire a la fertilité ou au foetus. (A)

H400  Tres toxique pour les organismes aquatiques.(B)

H412  Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des
effets néfastes a long terme. (A)

P262  Eviter tout contact avec les yeux, la peau ou les vétements.
P280  Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un
équipement de protection des yeux/du visage.
P302+P352  EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU:
laver abondamment a I'eau et au savon.

P305+P351+P338  EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a l'eau
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte
et si elles peuvent étre facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer.

P333+P313  En cas dirritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin.
P337+P313  Si lirritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin.

Recyclage

Emballages vides :
» systéme de collecte national ou code déchets EAK: 150102 emballages mélangés

Emballages pleins/a moitié vides : .
» déchets spéciaux — les apporter a un centre de collecte des matieres dangereuses conformément aux
dispositions administratives.

@

Code déchets EAK : 200127* Peintures, encres d'impression, colles et résines artificielles, contenant des
substances dangereuses. Ou EAK- 080409* Résidus de colles et composants pour joints, contenant des
solvants organiques ou d'autres substances dangereuses.

Contenu : 330 ml/11.1 fl.oz. 500 ml/16.9 fl. oz Poids: 540 9/16.4 0z 820 ¢/28.9 0z
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

Information produit

- Le présent mode d'emploi doit toujours étre conservé avec le produit, méme s'il est confié a une
autre personne.

— Controler la date de péremption (mois/année) imprimée sur le raccord de la cartouche. Ne plus
utiliser le produit lorsque la date de péremption est dépassée !

- Température des cartouches souples en cours d'utilisation: entre +5 °C et 40 °C/41 °F et 104 °F.

- Température du matériau support en cours d'utilisation: entre -5 °C et 40 °C/23 °F et 104 °F.
Exception dans les briques d'argile pleine entre +5 °C et 40 °C/41 °F et 104 °F.

- Conditions de transport et de stockage : dans un endroit frais, sec et a I'abri de la lumiére a une
température de 5 °C a 25 °C/41 °F a 77 °F.

- En cas d'applications qui ne sont pas décrites dans le présent mode d'emploi ou hors plage de
valeurs spécifiées, s'adresser a Hilti.

— Les cartouches souples entamées doivent rester dans le porte-cartouches et étre réutilisées dans
les quatre semaines. Laisser la buse mélangeuse vissée et stocker la cartouche souple dans le
porte-cartouches conformément a la réglementation. Avant réutilisation, visser une nouvelle buse
mélangeuse et jeter le mortier extrudé lors des premiéres pressions.

A En cas de maniement non conforme, il y a risque de projection du mortier.

~ Lors du travail, porter une protection des yeux, des gants et des vétements de protection !

- Ne jamais commencer I'extrusion si la buse mélangeuse n'est pas vissée !

- Avant de commencer l'extrusion d'une nouvelle cartouche souple, visser une nouvelle buse mélan-
geuse. Vérifier qu'elle est bien en place.

- Utiliser exclusivement le type de buse fourni avec le mortier (HIT-RE-M). Ne modifier la buse
mélangeuse en aucun cas.

- Ne jamais utiliser de cartouches souples endommagées ni de porte-cartouches endommagés et/
ou trés encrasseés.

A Mauvaise fixation/défaillance du chevillage a cause d'un nettoyage insuffisant du trou.

- Avant de procéder a l'injection, s'assurer que le trou de percage est exempt de déblais de
percage, poussiéres, eau, glace, huile, graisse ou autres contaminants.

- Soufflage du trou foré — avec de I'air exempt d'huile jusqu'a ce que l'air sortant soit exempt de
toute poussiere.

- Brossage du trou foré — uniquement avec un écouvillon en acier adapté. Une résistance doit se faire
sentir lors de l'insertion de I'écouvillon dans le trou - si ce n'est pas le cas, I'écouvillon est trop petit
et doit étre remplacs.

A Remplissage du trou foré dans des matériaux de magonnerie pleins et du béton : Veiller & ce que le
remplissage se fasse a partir du fond du trou en évitant la formation de bulles d'air. Si nécessaire,
utiliser des accessoires/prolongateurs pour atteindre le fond du trou.

A En cas d‘applications au plafond, utiliser I'accessoire HIT-SZ et faire particulierement attention lors de
l'introduction de I'élément de fixation. L‘excédent de mortier peut ressortir du trou foré. Veiller alors
a ce que celui-ci ne goutte pas sur l'opérateur.

A Remplissage du trou de pergage dans un matériau support creux : Utilisation de la douille-tamis
HIT-SC. Remplir la douille-tamis & partir du capuchon de centrage jusqu'a ce que du mortier sorte
du capuchon (contrdle de remplissage).

A Remarque : Hilti HIT-HY 70 n'est pas homologué pour des utilisations d'échafaudages. Ces applica-
tions relevent par conséquent de la seule responsabilité de I'utilisateur.

A Le non-respect des instructions peut entrainer une défaillance du chevillage !
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Hilti HIT-HY 70

CBA3YIOWMiA COCTAB ANA KPEnnexus pesbboBbIX CTEKHEI M aHKepoB B GeTone

CBA3yHOLLMIA COCTaB ANA KPEnneHuA peasboBbIx CTEPXKHEN B KNafke 13 MyCTO- v MOSHOTENOro KMPMya, CUIMKATHOro
Kupnnya, 6eToHa, 6ETOHHOrO KaMHs, NoPUCTOro 6eToHa, MOPUCTOrO NErkoro 6eToHa 1 HaTypasbHOro KamHA.

Hilti HIT-HY 70
Copemkut: ruppokevnponunmetakpunar (A), bopHas kucnota (A) Mepekuck 6eH3ouna (B

> SO 000

H315  Bbi3biBaeT pasppaxeHue Koxu. (A)
H317  MoxeT BbI3BaTb annepruyeckyro peakLymio Ha koxe. (A,B)
H319  Bui3biBaeT cepbE3Hoe pasnpaxeHue rmas. (A)
H360  Moxet oTpuLiaTenbHo NOBAMATL HA CNOCOBHOCTb K AETOPOXAEHNHO
1IN Ha HepoamBLuerocA pebéHka. (A)
H400  OueHb TOKCUYHO ANA BOOHbIX OpraHu3MoB. (B)
H412  BpenHo onA BOAHbIX OPraHM3MOB C AOATOCPOUHbIMM MOCTEACTBUAMM. (A)

P262  VisberaTb nonaaaHuA B rnasa, Ha KOXy i Ha OAexay.
P280  HapeTb 3awuTHble NepyaTki (PykasuLbl) / 3aLUTHYO OAEXAY / 3alUUTHBIEH
OYKY / 3ALUMTHYHO MaCKY.
P302+P352  MPW MOMAOAHMIN HA KOXY: MpoMbiTb 60MbLLIAM KONMYECTBOM
BOAbI C MbI/IOM.

P305+P351+P338  MPW MOMAOAHWN B ITTA3A: OcTopoXHO NpOMbITh rNasa BOJOi B TeYeHHe
HECKOMbKMX MUHYT. CHATb KOHTAKTHbIE fIMH3bI, €CMY Bbl UMY NOML3YETECh U
€CIV 3TO Nerko caenatb. [MpoaoMKUTL MPOMbIBaHME rnas.

P333+P313  [pu pa3npaxeHnn KOXM UK KOXHbIX BbiCkinanuax: O6patuTbCA 3a
MEOVULMHCKON KOHCYNbTaLMei / MoMOLLbHO.

P337+P313  MMpw nautenbHom pasapaxeHnn rnad: ObpatuTbCA 3a MeAULIMHCKO
KOHCYNbTaLmen / NOMOLLbHO.

a3aHuA No YTUAH3ALWK:

®

Tycrbie Kancynbl: O

» COMMacHO HaLMoHabHbIM NPeANUCaHUAM Mo yTUnu3aLum unn koay otxofos no EAK: 150102
KOMGUHMPOBaHHbIE YNaKOBKM.

MonHble AW YaCTUYHO MCNIONb3OBAHHDIE YNAKOBKM

» CrieqyeT yTUNM3npoBaTh B COOTBETCTBIM C AGNCTBYHOLMMM HOPMaMM Kak OTXOAbI, NOANexalLue cneuuansHoi
obpabotke.

Kon otxonos no EAK: 200127* ConepxuT Kpacku, neyaTHble Kpacku, Knesluyue BELWECTBa, CUHTETUYECKYO CMONY 1
onacHble BelecTsa. EAK 080409* ConepuT OCTaTKu aAreauBoB 1 repMETUKOB, OpraHnyeckue pacTBopuTEN unmu
Ipyrie onacHble BeLUecTsa.

Emkoctb: 330 mn/11.1 xmuaK.yHy. 500 mn/16.9 xmak.yHy.  Macea: 540 r/16.4 yHy. 820 r/28.9 yHu.
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Wndhopmauua o npoaykre
- XpaHuTe 1 nepenasaiiTe faHHyt0 MHCTPYKLMIO MO MPUMEHEHWHO [PYTUM NLIaM BCEraa BMECTe C
NPOLYKTOM.
— MpoBepbTe CPOK FOAHOCTH — CM. LUTAMN Ha Kancyne (MecAL/rof). He ncnonb3yiite npoayKT nocne ucre-
YeHWA yKa3aHHOro cpoka rogHocTu!

— Temnepatypa kancynbl BO BPEMA 1CMONb30BAHNA: ot +5 °C po +40 °C.
— Tewmnepartypa 0CHOBaHWA BO BPEMA YCTAHOBKM: ot -5 °C no +40 °C.
Kpome ocHoBaHMA W3 HEO6OMOKEHHOr0 NONHOTENOr0 KMpNUYa ot +5 °C no +40 °C.

— YCnoBuA TPAHCMOPTUPOBKM 11 XpaHEHWA: XpaHWTb B MPOXNaAHOM, CyXoM 1 TEMHOM MeCTE Mpy TeMnepartype
ot +5 °C 1o +25 °C.

— [Tpy UCcnonb30BaHWM, ONUCAHNE KOTOPOro B HACTOALLEN MHCTPYKLIM MO NPUMEHEHWH He MPUBOLOUTCA MW
BbIXOMMT 3a PamKi, yKasaHHble B creuudukaLum, obpalaitecs B komnanmio Hilti.

— He ncnonb308aHHbIE 0 KOHLA NNEHOUHbIE KANCYNb AOMKHbI 0CTABATLCA B KACCETE; VX €LLEe MOXHO MCMOMb-
30BaTb B TEYEHE YeTbIpeX Hefenb. [InA 3TOro 0CTaBbTe CMECUTENb HABUHYEHHBIM Ha Karcyne 1 XpaHuTe ee
B Kaccere. [1py NOBTOPHOM MCMONb30BaHNM HABUHTUTE HOBbIA CMECUTENb U YOanuTe NepBUYHbIN COCTaB.

[ A VBEROMNEHME

A Tpy HenpaBunbHOM 06paieHuH BO3MOXHO pa3bpbi3rBaHue pacTBopa.

- Bo Bpems paboTbl HOCUTE 3aLUMTHBIE OUKN, 3aLUMTHBIE Nepyatku 1 pabodyto ofexay!

- He HauuHaifTe BbinaBn1BaHmue 6e3 HaBUHYEHHOTO cMecuTens!

- MMepen BblnaBMMBaHWEM HOBOW MIIEHOYHOM KanCymnbl HABUHTUTE HOBbIN CMECHTENb. YBeauTeCh B TOM, UTO
CMECHTENb MPUBMHYEH MAOTHO.

— Wcnonb3yiite TONbKO BXOAALUMIA B KOMNNEKT nocTaBku coctasa cmecutens (HIT-RE-M). Hu B koem
cnyyae He MeHaiiTe CMecuTeNb.

— Hwv B koem criyyae He UConb3yITe MOBPEXOEHHbIE KANCyNbl /N MOBPEXOEHHbIE/CUNBHO 3arpAs-
HEHHblE KacceTbl.

A Nnoxoe kpennenue/oTcyTcTBHE thUKCALUN KPENNeHUA BceACTBUE HEY/AOBNETBOPHTENbHON OUHCTKM

OTBECTHA.

- [Nepen MHbELMPOBAHNEM CTIEAYET OYMCTUATL OTBEPCTUA OT 6yPOBOIA KPOLLKM, MbINK, BOAI, NbAA, Macna,
CMa3Ku Ui APYriX 3arpA3HEHNA.

- [popyska: MpoayBawTe 0TBEPCTUE BO3MYXOM, OUMLLEHHBIM OT Macna, A0 BbIXOAA W3 OTBEPCTUA BO3OYXa
6e3 nbinu.

— OuncTKa C MOMOLLbHO EpLLMKA: MPOUMLLAIATE OTBEPCTIE TOMBKO CTasTbHbIM EPLUMKOM MOAXOAALLEro paamepa. Mpu
OUMCTKe OTBEPCTIA EPLLIMKOM AOMKHO OLLYLLATLCA COMPOTUBIIEHNE; B MPOTVUBHOM CTyYae AaMeTp epLunka ABNAETCA
HEA0CTaTOYHbIM — UCTIOMNb3YITE epLLMK 6OMbLLErD AnameTpa.

A 3anonHenue oTBepcTHi B CTEHE M3 NONHOTENOO KMPNUYA W GeToHe: Bo n3bexaHune NOABNEHNA BO3AYLLHbIX
ny3bipeil ybenuTec B TOM, UTO 3aronHeHe 0TBEPCTUA MPOVUCXOANT OT ero 0CHoBaHWA. Mpu Heobxoan-
MOCTY 1CMOMNb3YiATe NOAXONALLYHO OCHACTKY/YANMHUTENM, YTOBbI HOCTaBaTb 10 OCHOBAHWA OTBEPCTHA.

A Npu BbInonKexwH pabot Hap ronoBoi UcnonbayitTe AononHuTenbHoe npucnocobnenwe HIT-SZ v 6yaste
0CO6EHHO BHUMATENbHbI MPY YCTaHOBKE (BBOAE) KPENeXHOro anemeHTa. 113 oTBepcTiA MOTyT BLIXOANTL
U3NULLKK pacTBopa. Y6eauTech B TOM, YTO pacTBOp HE Nonaaaet Ha nonb3oBatens.

A 3anonHenue oTBeNCTHi B CTEHE M3 NYCTOTENOr0 KMPRMYA: Vicnonb3yiite nepgopuposanHyto BTynky HIT-SC.
3anonHaiiTe nepop1poBaHHyto BTYNKY Yepes LIeHTPUPYHOLLMIA Konnayok [0 BbIXOAA COCTaBa 13 Konnauka
(KOHTPOMb 3aNONHEHMA).

A Vxa3anme: Hilti HIT-HY 70 He ucnibiTbiBaNCA Ha UCMONb30BaHue C anbnuHUCTCKUM 060pynoBatHueM. Mpu
1CMONb30BAHMN aHKepa B 3TUX LiENAX BCHO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb HECET NONb30BATEb.

A Hecobnoaenue ykasanuii MoXeT NPUBECTH K OTCYTCTBHIO (hMKCALMM Kpennenna!
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Hilti HIT-HY 70
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- IR O/MERE : -5°C...40°C/23 °F ... 104 °F
L v HOBEOHISH +5°C ... 40 °C/41 °F ... 104 °F

- AR K ORERME :5°C .. 25°C/41 °F .. 77 °F D8R L I ABBRTICTIRB L T IE&E W,

- BFTOBRHAST CRESNTWRVARELERSMROBEIOARICOVWTIE. &
T 1 EBEBVEDELIEE W,

- EMI>TWRWI A ANV T RBT ARV IRV —RICERLTHE, 4BEMRICE
FRLTLLEEW, SFY VT /ANBEELLEFRICLTEE, RELCR>TT7 1)L
voETZAAIWNRY I RILT—RATRELTLZEW, BERAOEBEHLVWIFY VS X
IWERD M, KYICHET 28EEFBTTIREW,

A mz% B W RN e e mm L < <o,

IFYVT I ZINERDFIFTWRWKETHEEORE Z{ThRVWTRE WL,

- HLWT ALy o OBEEEET 2ME. FTHLLWIFI VST XN EBRDfHFTLE
SV, IFYVT ) ZANHIBRICEDFHFONTVSZEZRRLTLLEE L,

- BlEE BB THBINIIF YV S/ ANE 4T (HT-REM) OH#zEFERALET. I+
YT ) XNERLTEELRBRWTLEE W,

- BELETAMILRY I, BLY/ HE2VWEEBEPBENOHZ7 A 1Ly I RILT—&
HWIHTHERLBRWTLEE W,

AR LT AL RS R R TR P 2 omssnem

LT 2WENHDET,

- FAROZ7O7 -FHANSHZHEINZERICIMHIBRIBEZET, AMILEEERL
ERTCFARZETATLET,

- FARDT Sy I VT - EIRAF-INT V2 ERLTEEW, FHILET SV TE
BIBBCTIVICHMZERU DL S5 TRIFNEBRD EEA. HRAPBECSNBWEAE. 7
FYNNETEBZDTRIRT 2VENH D ET.

AGERLYABLTIV I U — MBI BDFANRNOBIGEN : T7HR7 v MEREIN BT
LDRVES, BIEDENGFANRDOESDNSTOLIICERLTLREWL, BDERIGLT
FoeYY—/ER/ XN EERALT. BEFFIANOEBICELS LIICLTIREW,

ATRHEEDBRIET o Y Y —NTSIEERAL. 77 RF—OBARICEFICERL T IEE
W, BEENSTEBEFIINSHINERENBDET. BENHINTHVEETYL
BWZ EZRERLTLIEE W,

AhTL Y HEB T EFANAOBEESEN - HTSC Xy Y22V —7%#FEALET. VoY
VIR vy TNBEAY V2R —TICHIEEEANLET. BENEYIYVIFry THS
HBINBDETEALET (FTERR) .

AFEEIR: L7 HTHY 0 30 S Y FADERIC DLW THEBENTWERA. E>TZED
£OBRARE. I -V -BROBFELEVTITIHDDERDET,

ABTREBRT L, 77 AZVIIKBMT BT ENHBLET.

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02

33



Hilti HIT-HY 70

aiinll Glaglan
Lypluols.w}!aua]lpduucdla@ua aiiall 20 03 pladiwdl Olslil Lils khaial -
pladiwl jgou dg .Bg1=ll (Juogll duii le ggubaal | (diuwd /il 1) dunduall =liil A1y @aly -
!EL_n_A}.I.mJI?JJlJ il sy adiall

.LO°1E g LO°El/p°E* g (0°0+ (Ju ol aaiwl el g,u2| B)lpn dayo -
A8°1+E g WO°TH/°E* g p°0~ (Ju syl T Yl alaw 81)a days -
.L9°1+E g LO°El/p°E* g (0°0+ (Ju dinsan)l Glw)jall (p» gglanll wobll (9 sliiiwl

WV g WB°El/p° I—OgP:OU.,u plang Wlag ojb gBw (9 UJ)AL”gd.mJlJogpu -

Gl jolaii I gl 0w plasiwdl Slolby] 6 Gapb piy ) U1 Olaybill dundly -
Hilti & piny dumzu‘_,a,hum@nu

UV Yol saiwl iy ¢ofg didighyall (6 Yl gl vy o lSIL Liligine elljin o) (il ol -
lolga sicg .digb)all (8 dasaw dayley LouIl (1jrig USpe bYAN Wy pilig aulwl dey)l
bMall Jg3l &uas)l (o palaillg syoa b)a Sy pjil Leudl pladiwl

ibgaln A
bl (30 313) plbiy 36 Gladeill (Gi1lball pe plasiwdl dis 9 A
IJasl! daula) duwlio Gullag (noull (3lg jladg &iblg 6)Wai )l (,le Janll Wl yoyal -
'Ja)la.llb.uug.\uoﬂlmln_:(_,slxlg)uuﬁ -
um.nlelSAlu.n.\SLdlL,_:ly ._\JJAJO)JAJOJJUAJ.\JMUQJJ'ULJQJAIJ&IJ_DJUJ_‘! -
Lle OMy s slpal pai 3g (HIT-RE-M) blall 20 5)gall b)aJl ggi pladiwl le paisl -
dlggilunulatsblo)lall
C\A.LI.LUJgICLDJlJ U.u_dalpgl/g LU Lrgull..ulp..\a.n.uu} -
@las pacg waill WSISII pe & Uail wuuny Cudill dulae (Juind/ il (sgé (o5 A
u.u.u.”
ali gl Lo of sl of Gaalll dulac (he &aU Wilgib &l (30 wgadll Carlais iy Gall Uib -
LspiubLuu|dJigi|cgmu gTUQJJ gi
UﬂLlJlA.M}/.\Jl‘lg_'JlemJulL_,JluJJJlU/JL,JlA‘lg_!DJLLULmIJle_QJJIO_‘! u_mJle.c.l—
EUJJEH
Jic doglaall (o = L,_m.l)sz.uu UTL.LAJQ Jso 4433g9 slibys ro|AAu.ulJ waill cadaii -
dundbup.mouhupﬂulu.ml.qﬂdngbmpzuup]lal_l) waill (6 slbyall Jlas]
Wlsgiw! woyg waill
e Olaiall 8 Mie) Unl8Jl walll (dac JUA walll LT jS 3 dogliay yeuii o) 13] -
) 13w Gpiill gibgo wiiai wod (B:glanll
Gl (e Tow b)ally waill <o dlac (T oS :@iaandl glyaall ;6 bialb waill :(Jn A
Olaalall oyl 13y podiwl Bygpall aic .dlalyy slgm Olelad (jgSii ¥ (,S «aill
plodiul ol ugad ()] Jgoall sic .wadll &l (] Jgooll &bl U5l glduliasil
HIT-SC QLuaSl (alall
y3all agig HIT-SZ ( Lasill (Galall podiwl puigl (sgiun (§98 Jlach plall Ala ,6 A
pac (o 38U 13 .waill e uaslall b)all apay 2as . Cudil] paic Js] aic ayodd]
P aiwall e biall lhé Ly
lelinl.HlT-st@gplml:aﬁMlOIJ.\@JIL“,B.bML! waill s (o A
{edall @15130) Syadl -lat (3o ball ayas (1 (] S el <l (30
Gle Obalsaiw3l o dm dyggun 247 13 . (§lwill Ub13e3 HIT-HY 70 bl pisy pl :dbbgale A
dwai pasiwall (il
i) (hisd (] (5981 Of 0Ses Ol LIl pliidl pac A

34

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



Hilti HIT-HY 70

&lwyall yulgag .).J.).AJIaLuuluquLu.lub!ln

l,JgJag ugJaJ|uJ|g_c.|cu_u.nJ|4g_md_L/.\_na./.\JlUlJ.\AJlch:J.nnJlulJAAJlL,suuu“dln_cBqub)ln
dunluall (yjoll daraa &ilwyallg dweluall &lwyallg &l yall jlandlg &lwallg spall Uoyl
Ayl L] jlaslg (uanllg sluasll (o dcgivall

Hilti HIT-HY 70

(A) sl an> (B) s gjis)l suausT (599 «(A) OMySlive Jugp LuSg)sum ile (sginy aiin

OO

ki

(A) oLl o oy H315
(AB).slall (6 dywlwall MelaT quuy 38 H317
(A) .coul ol dpal il 55 H360
) ,(B) Jaglall 8l B> ow  H400
(A) .03l dygb Olpilizs alall sLall jLs  H412
owall gl alall gf (=l agiia)l dusde wisi pjly  P262
ulboall puwda/Gljlad 2bgi P280
slallg guball (0 89gy pasy alall e bgawll dla ;6 P352+P302
Olwasell gjii (8585 8ol slall guljial caladi (el Jgas dla ;6 P338+P351+P305
alddl paiuy }lpu|].niLljdul5|J|1ch)U|
Agdall &yle P loudall 8 Wiviw | wllai i(sola aab gf g Goald]  P313+P333
duball &l J 1/ elall 8 Ui | wlbai (=)l ayi paiwl 13]  P313+P337
:deglall 6gunll
daliaall Cadsill Olgiel 150102 :EAK O lalaall s oS of dulanll @ranill Olesgiwn <
Wija gglall/=glonll wgudl
Lol deub 013 Olalis lojlbicl dowdl Oladeill 8lelo 20 Lo galdill way <
(s9in LU e liall ¢lanlg &8l slgallg dclibll (j1g)ig (jlg)Sl *200127 EAK & Lalaall 5gS
Slga e (sgind (Ul plSadl slgag daw| slgall Olalan) *080409 -EAK o gS gl DJJbAJ'g./JL,L:
JJJQA“JIQJJJIUDLIDJ.LCQICLUM & quac
Gilw Quigl 11,9/4ilylls 0+- Gilw guigl 11, 1/iLls PP (sginall

uuigl TAQ/@a AT uwigl 1,E€/pa 08 :gjgll
(08 ATl ) ) Al 5 ena Hilli S Jani Y
e Jaaiill 308 el & jugadl AN e ol — Cilaleill dallaal) Jaill g o 53l Cag yla —
Jlaall 2811 ¢ sna s e il il g ol Claglet Ble ) e p2e —
Y A Hit A8 Al Ay el e AN @ il - RG]
Ol 5 A Clatie aladiulS gy Hilti 4S8 Jas

35

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



Hilti HIT-HY 70

36

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



Hilti HIT-HY 70

37

Printed: 24.03.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5149121/ 000/ 02



=

=

=2

e

<

Hilti Emirates L.L.C.
Dubai Investment Park
AE-Dubai

Tel +971 4 885 4445

Hilti Albania Shpk
Karburant ELDA

Rruga e Durresit, Laprake
AL-Tirane

Tel +35 568 604 6241

Hilti Argentina S.R.L.
Profesor Manuel Garcia 4760
B1605 BIB - Munro
AR-Buenos Aires

Tel +54 11 4721 4400

Hilti (Aust.) Pty. Ltd.

Level 5, 1G Homebush Bay Drive
Rhodes N.S.W. 2138

Tel +61 2 8748 1000

Hilti Systems BH d.0.0. Sarajevo
Dobrinjska 7

BA-71000 Sarajevo-llidza

Tel +387 33 761 100

Hilti do Brasil Comercial Ltda.
Av. Ceci, 426-Centro
Empresarial Tamboré
06460-120 Barueri, SP

Tel +55 11 4134 9000

Hilti BY FLLC

Business Center ,A100°
Gintovta str. 1, 412
BY-220125 Minsk

Tel +375 17 286 38 18

Hilti Chile Ltda.
Av. Apoquindo 4501, piso 13
Las Condes 7550000

Santiago

Tel +562 655 3000

Hilti (China) Ltd.

6/F, Building 29

No. 69 Gui Qing Road, Cao He Jing

PRC-Shanghai 200233
Tel +86 21 6485 3158

PT. Hilti Nusantara

Gedung 111 GCS

Kawasan Komersial Cilandak
JI. Raya Cilandak KKO
Jakarta 12560

Tel +62 21 789 0850

Hilti India Private Limited

F-90/4, Okhla Industrial Area Phase 1
New Delhi 110 020

Tel +9111 4270 1111

Hilti (Japan) Ltd.

2-6-20 Chigasaki-Minami

Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama 224-8550

Tel +81 45 943 6211

KO Hilti (Korea) Ltd.
11F, SEI Tower, 39
Eonju-ro 30-gil, Gangnam-gu
ROK-Seoul 135-856
Tel +82 2 2007 2700

KZ Hilti Kazakhstan LLP
Tabachno-Zavodskaya str. 20
KZ-050050 Almaty
Tel +77272 980180

Hilti Complete Systems UAB
Ukmergés g. 369A

Vilnius

Tel +370 6 872 7898

MX Hilti Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.

Jaime Balmes 8, Oficina 102, 1er Piso
Col. Los Morales Polanco

Del. Miguel Hidalgo

MEX-Mexico City 11510

Tel +5255 5387-1600

MY Hilti (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.
9 & 11 Jalan PJS 11/20
Bandar Sunway
MAL-46150 Petaling Jaya
Tel +60 3 5633 8583

Hilti (New Zealand) Ltd.
525 Great South Road
1050 Penrose, Auckland
P.0.Box 112-030 Penrose
NZ-Auckland

Tel +64 9 526 7783

Quimica Suiza S.A.

2577 Av. Republica de Panama
Apartado 3919

PE- Lima 100

Tel +511 211 4423

Fax +511 211 4050

Hilti (Philippines) Inc.

2326 Pasong Tamo Extension
RP-Makati City

Tel +63 2 843 0066

Hilti Caribe, LLC

The Palmas Village #3,
Carr. 869 KM 2,
Palmas Industrial Park
Catafio, PR 00962

Tel +1-787 936-7060
Fax +1 787 936-7065

Hilti Qatar W.L.L.

No. 980 Al Madeed St. corner
Wadi Al Arak St. Area 56
P.0.Box 1806
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QA-Doha
Tel +974 4406 3600
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SG Hilti Far East Private Ltd.

No 20 Harbour Drive,
#06-06/08 PSA Vista
SGP-Singapore 117612
Tel +65 65860303

Hilti (Thailand) Ltd.

No. 1858/31-32, 8th Floor, TCIF Tower,
Bangna-Trad Road,

Kweang Bangna, Khet Bangna,
TH-Bangkok 10260

Tel +66 2 714 5300

TW Hilti Taiwan Co., Ltd.

4/F, No. 2 Jen Ai Road, Sec. 2,
Taipei, 10060

Taiwan

Tel +886 2 2357 9090

Hilti (Ukraine) Ltd.
Bozhenka str. 86
UA-03680 Kyiv

Tel +380 44 390 5564

Hilti Venezuela, S.A.

Calle Pascuale Giorgio, 3era.
Transversal, Edf.

Segre, 2do Piso, Ala Norte,
Los Ruices

VE-Caracas 1071

Tel +58 212 232 42 43

Fax +58 212 203 4310

Hilti AG Representative Office

40 Ba Huyen Thanh Quan St. District 3
VN-Ho Chi Minh City

Tel +84 8 930 4091

Fax +84 8 930 4090

Hilti SMN d.o.0.
Ibarski put 2v

11090 Belgrade

Tel +381-11-2379-515
Fax +381-11-2379-514

Hilti (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd.
72 Gazelle Avenue
Corporate Park

ZA-1686 Midrand

Tel +2711 2373000
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